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SIXTH MEETING OF THE AFI FLIGHT PLAN TRANSITION TASK FORCE (FPLT TF/6) (NAIROBI, KENYA, 3 – 5 OCTOBER 2012)
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
	STATES
	
	NAMES
	OFFICIAL TITLE/ DESIGNATION/ EMAIL/CONTACTS


	ALGERIA
	1. 
	Mr. Sid ali Chafai
	Contrôleur Aérien
Algérie / ENNA 
Tel:+213 21 67 21 30

Fax:+213 21 67 21 30

Email: chafaisidali@hotmail.com
Email: sidali-chafai@enna.dz

	ALGERIA
	2. 
	Mr. Abdelhalim Lakehal
	Chef De Département Télécommunication Aéronautique   
Algérie / ENNA 
Tel:+213661930236
Fax:+21321672087
Email: Halim-lakehal@enna.dz

	ALGERIA 
	3. 
	Mr. Nadjib Khiali
	Chef du service Exploitation CCR
Algérie / ENNA 
Tel:+213 21 67 21 30
Fax:+213 21 67 21 30

Email: Nadjib-khiali@enna.dz

	BOTSWANA
	4. 
	Mr. Jobe  Malefho
	Principal AIS Officer
Civil Aviation Authority of Botswana

Tel:+00267 3688200

Fax:+00267 393 0165

Email: jmalefho@caab.co.bw 

Email: jjmalefho@yahoo.com

	BURUNDI
	5. 
	Mr. Diomede Ntawuhanakanka
	Deputy Chief  of AIS

Burundi  - CAA

Tel:+257-78818747

Fax:+257-22223428

Email: diontawuhana@yahoo.fr

	BURUNDI
	6. 
	Mr. Emmanuel Biratunganye
	Air Traffic Controller 
Burundi – CAA

Tel:+257-75191698

Fax:+257-22223428

Email: Emmanuelbiratunganye@yahoo.fr

	CAPE VERDE 
	7. 
	Mr. Sabimo Baptista 
	NAV Inspector
CAA Inspector - Cape Verde
Tel:+238 2603430
Fax:+238 2611075
Email: sabinogb@acivil.gov.cv

	CAPE VERDE
	8. 
	Mr. Alberto Silva 


	NAV Inspector 
CAA - Cape Verde

Tel:+238 9114757
Fax:+238 2611075

Email: albertos@acivil.gov.cv

	CAPE VERDE
	9. 
	Mr. Aniceto Barbosa
	ASA NAV Director

NAV Director – Cape Verde
ASA – ANSP

Tel:+238 2411270

Fax:+238 2411271
Email: abarbosa@asa.cv

	CAPE VERDE
	10. 
	Carlos Lopes 
	AIS Chief
ASA – ANSP - Cape Verde

Tel:+238 2411270

Fax:+238 2411271

Email: clopes@asa.cv

	ETHIOPIA
	11. 
	Mr. Shimelis Kibreab 
	Deputy director general air navigation
Ethiopian Civil Aviation Authority
Tel:+251-11-665-0265/251-0911201267
Fax:+251-11-665-0281

Email: caa.airnav@ethionet.et
Email: shimeleskibreab@gmail.com

	ETHIOPIA
	12. 
	Fantaye Yakob Kebede
	AIS Officer
Ethiopian Civil Aviation Authority
Tel:+251-11-665 -0265/251-0911143950
Fax:+251-11-665-0281
Email: caa.airnav@ethionet.et
Email: dibachew@yahoo.ca

	ERITREA
	13. 
	Mr. Mesfin Berhane Tekie
	Director Air Navigation

Civil Aviation Authority 

Eritrea

Tel:+291-1-189670

Office Fax:+291-1-181520
Mobile Fax:+291-7-181062

Email: mesfin.berhane6@gmail.com

	GAMBIA
	14. 
	Mr. James Sigismond Cole
	AIS Manager
Gambia Civil Aviation Authority
Tel:+00-220-4472933/220-3359921
Fax:+00-220 4472190

Email: aismgr.gcaa@qanet.gm
Email: frjimmyc@gmail.com

	GAMBIA
	15. 
	Mr. Farafang Malang Jatta
	Aeronautical Communication Services Manager
Gambia Civil Aviation Authority
Tel:+220-4472932/220-3359920
Fax:+220-4472190
Email: Farafangj@hotmail.com

	KENYA
	16. 
	Mr. Hitler Adikiny Olwenge
	Manager ATS
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (ANSP) 
Tel:+254 020 827470-5

Fax:+254 020 822300
Email: holwenge@kcaa.or.ke

	KENYA
	17. 
	Mr. Joseph Kariuki Maina
	Chief AIM
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority (KCAA)

Tel:+254-0721493957

Fax:+254-20-822300

Email: jkmaina@kcaa.or.ke


	LESOTHO
	18. 
	Mr. Jacob Khauhelo Lesekele
	Aerodrome Coomunication Officer
Department Of Civil Aviation 
Lesotho
Tel:+266 22350362. Cell:+266 58489404
Fax:+266 22350012
Email: jacobkhauhelo@hotmail.com 

	LESOTHO
	19. 
	Mr. Joseph Ntsontso  Molefi
	Telecommunications Engineer
Department of Civil Aviation – Lesotho
Tel:+266 22350115 / + 266 58077517
Fax:+266 22350012
Email: jomolefi@graduate.org

	MOZAMBIQUE
	20. 
	Mr. Dalilo Ahirazamane Amade
	ATM Supervisor
Instituto de Aviação Civil de Moçambique
Tel:+258 (21) 465415
Fax:+258 (21) 465415/466272
Email: damade@iacm.gov.mz
Email: daliloamade@yahoo.com.br

	MOZAMBIQUE
	21. 
	Mr. Lázaro Alberto Francisco Soares
	AIS Manager

Instituto de Aviação Civil de Moçambique
Tel:+258 21465416/258824477035
Fax:+258 21465415
Email: lazsoares@gmail.com
Email: lsoares@iacm.gov.mz

	MOZAMBIQUE
	22. 
	Mrs. Joana Agostinho Mutimba
	TICA Supervisor
Aeroportos de Moçambique
Tel:+258 21465375/6 or 258826516230
Fax:+258 21465359
Email: jomutimba@gmail.com


	NAMIBIA
	23. 
	Ms. Veronica Kandjabanga 
	Senior AIS Officer

Directorate of Civil Aviation Namibia

Tel:+264 61 702080 / 83 

Mob:+264 812 470437 

Fax:+264 61 702088

Email:adeyeyev@dca.com.na


	NAMIBIA
	24. 
	Mr. Kennedy Kozonguizi 
	Aeronautical Information Officer

Directorate of Civil Aviation Namibia

Tel:+264 61 702080 / 3

Tel:+264 812 302062

Fax:+264 61 702088

Email: kozonguizik@dca.com.na

	NIGERIA
	25. 
	Eng. Pwajok Matthew Lawrence
	Assistant General Manager

Air Traffic Control

Nigerian Airspace Management Agency

(NAMA) – Nigeria

Tel:+234-8050786333
Email: pwajokmathewlawrence@yahoo.com

	RWANDA
	26. 
	Eng. Sylvestre Manirambona
	Engineer Atm  Automation System

Rwanda Civil Aviation Authority (RCAA)

Tel:+250 252 585845

Fax:+250 252 582609

Email: Smanirambona@Caa.Gov.Rw

	RWANDA
	27. 
	Mr. Kamili Kanamugire T.
	AFTN/VSAT Supervisor

Rwanda Civil Aviation Authority (RCAA)

Tel:+250 252 585845

Fax:+250 252 582609

Email: kanamukmli@yahoo.com

	SEYCHELLES
	28. 
	Ms. Esmee Samson


	General Manager Air Navigation Services

Seychelles CAA
Tel:+ 248 4384039/248 2527206
Fax:+248 4384032
Email: esamson@scaa.sc

	SEYCHELLES
	29. 
	Ms. Lise Morel


	General Manager Telecommunications & Information Systems
Seychelles CAA
Tel:+ 248 4384054/248 2527205

Fax:+248 4384009
Email: lmorel@scaa.sc

	SOMALIA (CACAS)
	30. 
	Mr. Humphrey Mwachoki
	Air Traffic Controller/FIC Supervisor
ICAO – CACAS

Tel:254-20-7622785/9

Email: humphrey.mwachoki@icao.unon.org

	SOMALIA (CACAS)
	31. 
	Mr. Peter Mbugua
	Chief, Aeronautical Information Services
ICAO – CACAS

Tel:+254-20-7622785/9

Email: peter.mbugua@icao.unon.org

	SOMALIA (CACAS)
	32. 
	Mr. Moses Lusambili
	Airport Maintenance Engineer – Electronics
ICAO – CACAS
Tel:+254-20-7622785/9
Email: moses.lusambili@icao.unon.org


	SOMALIA (CACAS)
	33. 
	Mr. Noble Edzeameh
	Air Traffic Controller

ICAO – CACAS

Tel:+254-20-7622785/9

Email: noble.edzeameh@icao.unon.org

	SOMALIA (CACAS)
	34. 
	Mr. Jackson Nzioki
	Chief Aeronautical Communication officer

ICAO – CACAS

Tel:+254-20-7622785/9

Email: jackson.nzioki@icao.unon.org

	SOUTH AFRICA
	35. 
	Mr. François Coetzee
	Senior Manager

Aeronautical Information 

ATNS – South Africa

Tel:+011-607-1276

Email: FrancoisC@atns.co.za

	SOUTH AFRICA
	36. 
	Mrs. May Siphokazi 
	Air Traffic Service Inspector

South Africa Civil Aviation Authority

Tel:+011-545-1065

Fax:+011-545-1282

Email: mays@caa.co.za

	SOUTH AFRICA
	37. 
	Mrs. Lindi-Lee Kirkman
	Pool Manager  

Aeronautical Information Manager

ATNS – South Africa

Tel:+27-11-928-6523

Fax:+27-11-928-6565

Email: LindiK@atns.co.za

	SOUTH SUDAN
	38. 
	Mr. Paul  Lowta Jiggo Tomba 

	Aero – Telecom OPS Officer
South Sudan 

Juba International Airport

Tel:+211-922226471
Email: kenyiadeba@yahoo.com

	SOUTH SUDAN
	39. 
	Mr. Martin Longa David 
	Mr. Martin Longa David
D/Director Aeo-Telecom

South Sudan

Ministry of Communication Civil Aviation Department

Tel:+0956-922369/211956922369
Email: kenyiadeba@yahoo.com

	SWAZILAND
	40. 
	Mr. Garnet  Musa Simelane
	Chief  AIM   Officer
Swaziland Civil Aviation Authority

Tel:+26825184455
Fax:+26825184084
Email: garnet@swacaa.co.sz

	SWAZILAND
	41. 
	Mr. Kawoya Francis Kibilige
	Principal  Air Traffic Control Officer  (PATCO) 

Swaziland Civil Aviation Authority

Tel:+26825184344
Fax:+26825184084
Email: francis@swacaa.co.sz      

Email: fkawoya@gmail.com

	SWAZILAND
	42. 
	Mr. Dube Nhlanhla Sifiso Leonard 
	Chief Air Traffic Equipment Engineer
Swaziland Civil Aviation Authority

Tel:+268 25184344

Fax:+268 25184084
Email: nhlanhla@swacaa.co.sz


	TANZANIA
	43. 
	Mr. John Keto Chambo
	Principal Air Traffic Management Officer
Tanzania Civil Aviation Authority
Tel:+255-75-4619387

Fax:+255 22 2844300
Email: jchambo@tcaa.go.tz

	TANZANIA
	44. 
	Mr. Elimpenzi Eliangikundi Makundi
	Principal Aeronautical Information Officer
Tel:+255 22 2110223/224
Fax:+255 22 2110264
Email: emakundi@tcaa.go.tz

	TANZANIA
	45. 
	Mr. Simon Kessy
	Air Navigation Engineer
Tanzania Civil Aviation Authority
Tel:+255-713-403082

Fax:+255-22-2110264
Email: skessy@tcaa.go.tz

	UGANDA
	46. 
	Mr. Aloysius Mulekezi
	Principal Communications Operations Officer
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 
Tel:+0777210891

Email: aloysm2000@yahoo.co.uk
Email: amulekezi@caa.co.ug

	UGANDA
	47. 
	Mr. Daniel Wanjala 
	Senior ATM Inspector

Uganda Civil Aviation Authority

Tel:+256 7129 26402

Fax:+256 4143 21401
Email: dwanjala@caa.co.ug

	UGANDA
	48. 
	Mr. Alex Wanda
	Senior Technical Officer
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority
Tel:+256-753-330055

Fax:+256-414-320964

Email: awanda@caa.co.ug

	UGANDA
	49. 
	Eng. Ronny Barongo
	Manager SMS/QA
Tel:+256-777-924408
Fax:+256-414-320964
Email: rbarongo@caa.co.ug

	ZAMBIA
	50. 
	Mrs. Jacqueline Malambo
	Airport Manager
National Airports Corporation Limited (NACL) – Zambia
Tel:+260-211-271118

Fax:+260-211-271118
Email: jacqueline.malambo@lun.aero

	ZAMBIA
	51. 
	Mr. Stanley Sitali
	Manager Avionics
National Airports Corporation Limited (NACL) Zambia
Tel:+260 211 271118
Fax:+260 211 271118
Email: stanley.sitali@lun.aero

	ZAMBIA
	52. 
	Harrison Banda
	Chief Telecommunciations Officer

Zambia Civil Aviation

Tel:+260-955-880699
Fax:+260-211-2511841

Email: harryban16@hotmail.com

	ZIMBABWE
	53. 
	Mr. Caleb Furawo
	Principal AIS Officer

Civil Aviation Authority of Zimbabwe

Tel:+263 4 585006

Fax:+263 4 575163

Email: cfurawo@caaz.co.zw

	ZIMBABWE
	54. 
	Mr. Erick Chavhunduka


	Planning and Maintanance Engineer

Civil Aviation Authority of Zimbabwe

Tel:+263 712 867 855

Fax:+263 4 585100

Email: erick@caaz.co.zw

	INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

	ASECNA
	55. 
	Mr. Amadou Malal Gueye
	ATS Manager

ASECNA

Tel: Office: +221 33 869 59 02  

Tel:Mobile : +221 77 740 35 83
Fax:+221 33 820 75 46
Email: gueyeama@asecna.org
Email: amagueye@gmail.com

	IATA
	56. 
	Mr.  Protus Seda

	Manager Africa, Safety Operations & Infrastructure

IATA

Tel:+27 71 687 5948

Fax:+27 11 523 2704
Email: sadap@iata.org

	ROBERTS FIR
	57. 
	Mr. Philip Bobson Trye
	SATCO
Roberts FIR

Tel:+231-886-887-170

Email: bobsonjr2004@yahoo.com

	ROBERTS FIR
	58. 
	Mr. Buya Mansaray
	Senior Technician
Roberts FIR

Tel:+231-886974149

Email: bsmansaray9@gmail.com

	ICAO SECRETARIAT
	

	ICAO - NAIROBI

	59. 
	Mr. Seboseso Machobane
	Regional Officer ATM/SAR

ICAO ESAF Regional Office

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel:+254 20 7622372

Fax:+254 20 7621092

Email: SMachobane@icao.int

	
	60. 
	Mr. David Labrosse
	Regional Officer ATM/SAR

ICAO ESAF Regional Office 

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel:+254 20 7622368

Email: DLabrosse@icao.int

	
	61. 
	Mr. Prosper Zo’o Minto’o
	Regional Officer CNS

ICAO ESAF Regional Office 

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel:+254 20 7622393
Email: PZoomintoo@icao.int
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